

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

NKDA

Memo No: 1669/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect./2020-21

Dated: 11/05/2020

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Extended of Tender Date.

Name of Work: Supply, installation, commissioning and testing of 'IOT enabled Solar Benches' as per given technical specification in front of Senior Citizens' Park and New Town Mela Ground in New Town, Kolkata

Ref: N.I.Q. NO.: 01/E.E (E) /NKDA of 2020 – 21., circulated vide this office Memo No:

1568/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2019-20. Dated: 28/04/2020 of New Town Kolkata Development

Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

SI. No.	Particulars	AS is	Would be
1	Date and venue of pre bid meeting	11.05.2020 at 03 MAR at 2:00 PM	28.05.2020 at 03 MAR at 2:00 PM
2	Documents issue start date from the office of the EE, Electrical, NKDA at 3, MAR New Town during office hours	15.05.2020 at 12:00 PM	03.06.2020 at 12:00 PM
3	Documents issue end date from the office of the EE, Electrical, NKDA at 3, MAR New Town during office hours	19.05.2020 up to 2:00 PM	05.06.2020 up to 2:00 PM
4	Quotation Submission closing	21.05.2020 at 4:00 PM	08.06.2020 at 4:00 PM
5	Quotation opening date	28.05.2020	10.06.2020
6	Last date of intimation to the successful bidder	29.05.2020	12.06.2020

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 11/05/2020

Memo No.1669/1(5)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2020-21

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- The Estimator/Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Sd/-**Executive Engineer [E]**

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-2324-2324 / 2132 / 2148, 18003451571

Fax: 033-2324-2147 Website: www.nkdamar.org